TI DESIGNS
TIDA-00539
Item Qty Reference Value Part Description Manufacturer
Manufacturer
Part Number
1
2 C1, C17 2200pF CAP, CERM, 2200pF, 2000V, +/-
10%, X7R, 1812

PowerPAK SO-8
Fairchild Semiconductor FDMS86105
44
1 Q5 0.25V Transistor, NPN, 140V, 0.6A, SOT-
23
ON Semiconductor MMBT5550LT1G
45
2 Q6, Q7 100V MOSFET, N-CH, 100V, 0.17A,
SOT-23
Fairchild Semiconductor BSS123
46
1 Q10 40V MOSFET, N-CH, 40 V, 15 A, SON
5x6mm
Texas Instruments CSD18504Q5A
47
1 R1 39k RES, 39k ohm, 5%, 0.25W, 1206 Vishay-Dale CRCW120639K0JNEA
48
1 R2 4.7 RES, 4.7 ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06034R70JNEA
49
3 R3, R47, R54 10.0k RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060310K0FKEA
50
1 R4 0.1 RES, 0.1, 1%, 2 W, 2512 Stackpole Electronics Inc CSRN2512FKR100
51
1 R5 1.00k RES, 1.00k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06031K00FKEA
52
1 R6 10 RES, 10 ohm, 5%, 1W, 2512 Panasonic ERJ-1TYJ100U
Item Qty Reference Value Part Description Manufacturer
Manufacturer
Part Number
53
1 R7 20.0 RES, 20.0 ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060320R0FKEA
54
1 R8 20.0 RES, 20.0 ohm, 1%, 0.125W, 0805 Vishay-Dale CRCW080520R0FKEA
55
2 R9, R12 121k RES, 121k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603121KFKEA
56
1 R10 2.61k RES, 2.61k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06032K61FKEA
57
5 R11, R18, R19, R38, R39 10.0k RES, 10.0k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060310K0FKEA
58
1 R13 4.22k RES, 4.22k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06034K22FKEA
59
1 R14 0 RES, 0 ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06030000Z0EA
60
1 R15 7.50k RES, 7.50k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF7501V
61
1 R16 80.6k RES, 80.6k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060380K6FKEA
62
1 R17 3.83k RES, 3.83k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06033K83FKEA
63
1 R20 61.9k RES, 61.9k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060361K9FKEA
64
5 R21, R40, R41, R48, R56 100k RES, 100k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603100KFKEA
65
1 R22 1.21Meg RES, 1.21 M, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06031M21FKEA
66
1 R23 49.9k RES, 49.9k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060349K9FKEA
Item Qty Reference Value Part Description Manufacturer
Manufacturer
Part Number
67
1 R24 200k RES, 200 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603200KFKEA
68
1 R25 6.81k RES, 6.81 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06036K81FKEA
69
1 R26 7.5k RES, 7.5k ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06037K50JNEA
70
1 R27 2.00k RES, 2.00 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06032K00FKEA
71
8 R28, R29, R30, R31, R32,
R33, R34, R35
75.0 RES, 75.0 ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060375R0FKEA
72
2 R36, R37 5.6k RES, 5.6k ohm, 5%, 1W, 2512 Panasonic ERJ-1TYJ562U
73
1 R42 30.1k RES, 30.1k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060330K1FKEA
74
2 R44, R52 63.4 RES, 63.4 ohm, 1%, 0.125W, 0805 Vishay-Dale CRCW080563R4FKEA
75
1 R45 8.87k RES, 8.87k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06038K87FKEA
76
2 R46, R53 49.9k RES, 49.9 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060349K9FKEA
77
2 R49, R55 24.9k RES, 24.9k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060324K9FKEA
78
1 R51 78.7k RES, 78.7k ohm, 1%, 0.125W,
0805
Panasonic ERJ-6ENF7872V
79
1 R57 12.1k RES, 12.1 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060312K1FKEA
80
1 R58 33.2k RES, 33.2 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060333K2FKEA
Item Qty Reference Value Part Description Manufacturer
Manufacturer
Part Number
81
1 R60 47.5k RES, 47.5 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060347K5FKEA
82
1 R61 1.43k RES, 1.43 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06031K43FKEA
83
2 R62, R63 25.5k RES, 25.5 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060325K5FKEA
84
4 SH-J1, SH-J2, SH-J3, SH-
J4
1x2 Shunt, 100mil, Gold plated, Black 3M 969102-0000-DA

95
1 U9 SUPPLY-VOLTAGE
SUPERVISOR, DGK0008A
Texas Instruments TL7700CDGKR
96
0 FID1, FID2, FID3 Fiducial mark.  There is nothing to
buy or mount.
N/A N/A
97
0 J8 Receptacle, 100mil, 4x1, TH FCI 76308-204LF
98
0 J9, J10 Receptacle 100mil 2x1, Tin, TH Sullins Connector SolutionsPPTC021LFBN-RC
99
0 R43 0 RES, 0 ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06030000Z0EA
100
0 R50 20.0k RES, 20.0k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060320K0FKEA
101
0 R59 100 RES, 100, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603100RFKEA
IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR TI REFERENCE DESIGNS
Texas Instruments Incorporated ("TI") reference designs are solely intended to assist designers (“Buyers”) who are developing systems that
incorporate TI semiconductor products (also referred to herein as “components”). Buyer understands and agrees that Buyer remains
responsible for using its independent analysis, evaluation and judgment in designing Buyer’s systems and products.